QuAp CITY

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TARIFF SCHEDULE FOR QUAD CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

DESCRIPTION OF FEES Short-Term Long-Term
Ground Service Fees First 60 minutes $1.00 $1.00
Parking (daily rates) 1-2 hours $3.00 $2.00
2-3 hours $5.00 $3.00
3-4 hours $7.00 $4.00
4-5 hours $9.00 $5.00
5-6 hours $11.00 $6.00
6-24 hours $15.00 $7.00
Weekly $75.00 $35.00
Passport Parking (monthly rates) Short-Term Long-Term
$150 / Month $90 / Month
Lost RFID Parking Media or Lounge Pass 525 Replacement / Penalty fee for lost card
Employee Parking - Employee Lot (invoiced to Employer) S5/ Month
Based Flight Crew - Employee Lot 515 / Month

Lost Parking Ticket
(minimum fee)

Lot daily maximum charge

Promotional Programs / Rate Adjustments

The Executive Director may respond to changing market conditions by offering
discount coupons, parking promotional opportunities, and parking rate
adjustments.

Destination Points Business Lounge S50/ year
Commercial Operators
Courtesy Shuttle Operators $60 / Month
Taxi Cab Operators $100 / Month
Limousine Operators $100 / Month
For Hire Shuttle/Bus Operators 5100/ Month
Offsite Airport Parking Lot Shuttle Operators $125 / Month
Transportation Network Company (TNC) $2.00 / Trip
Ground Transportation Service Operator Fine 5100 / Violation
Parking Violation $25 / Occurance
Unauthorized Handicap Parking $150 / Occurance

Aeronautical Fees

Landing Fees
Signatory Commercial Scheduled and Unscheduled
Non-Signatory Commercial Scheduled and Unscheduled
Transient Non-Commercial > 12,500 MGLW

$2.84 / 1,000 pounds Gross Cert. Landing Weight
150% of Signatory Rate Fee
Non-Signatory Rate

Signatory Non-Signatory
Security Fee no charge $150/ Use
Jet Bridge / Mohile Stairs no charge $150 / Use
Terminal Access Fee no charge $300 / Use
Forklift Access Fee no charge S500 / Use
Fuel Flowage Fee - MAA Fuel Farm 5.07 / Gallon
Fuel Flowage Fee - Private Storage $.10/ Gallon
Fuel Storage Fee (Unleaded and Diesel) $.26 / Gallon

Non Flyable / Derelict Aircraft Fine

$10.00 per day for 60 days from date of notice until removed, with
remaoval at owner's expense after 60 davs

Executive Hangar
Executive Hangar Office Space

Aircraft Tie-Down S35 / Month
International Hangar (small) $135 / Month
Standard Hangar (large) $190 / Month

5450 - 470/ Month
$115 / Month

Alirport User Fees
Business License

$125 / Year

Terminal Rental Rate - Airline

$58.05 / Square Foot

Security Access Card (Badge)
General Aviation (non-SIDA)
Commercial (SIDA)

$25 / Application
$75 / Application

Lost (individual) or Unreturned (employer) (after 90 days)

S75 lost to $200 Unreturned / Card

Reprint (damaged / failed)

S10/ Card

Renewal (within 30 days of expiration)

550 / SIDA application (incl. fingerprinting services)
$15 / Non-SIDA application

Security / Safety Violation

$50 2nd Violation
5100 3rd Violation

Fingerprinting Fee

$55 / Occurance

January 21, 2020




QuAD o1

INTERNATIONAL AIRPOAT

INSURANCE SCHEDULE FOR QUAD CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

|I. NON-AIR SIDE

TYPE OF USER TYPE OF COVERAGE LIMITS PER OCCURRENCE  LIMITS GENERAL AGGREGATE NOTES

Window Cleaning Commercial General Liability 1,000,000 2,000,000

Automobile 1,000,000 N/A

Worker's Compensation Per Statute Per Statute Waiver of Subrogation
Wheelchair Service Commercial General Liability 2,000,000 5,000,000

Automobile N/A

Waorker's Compensation Per Statute Per Statute Waiver of Subrogation
TNC Commercial General Liability 1,000,000 2,000,000

Automobile 1,000,000 N/A
Taxi Commercial General Liability 1,000,000 1,000,000

Automobile 2,000,000 N/A

Worker's Compensation Per Statute Per Statute Waiver of Subrogation
Bus Service Commercial General Liability 10,000,000 10,000,000

Automobile 10,000,000 N/A

Worker's Compensation Per Statute Per Statute Waiver of Subrogation
Shuttle Bus Commercial General Liability 5,000,000 5,000,000

Automobile 5,000,000 N/A

Worker's Compensation Per Statute Per Statute Waiver of Subrogation
Contractors (construction/demolition) Commercial General Liability 5,000,000 5,000,000

Automobile 1,000,000 N/A

Worker's Compensation Per Statute Per Statute Waiver of Subrogation
Contractors (snow removal) Commercial General Liability 1,000,000 2,000,000

Automobile 2,000,000 N/A

Worker's Compensation Per Statute Per Statute Waiver of Subrogation
Owner Operated Concessionaires Commercial General Liability 1,000,000 1,000,000
Concessionaire (primarily retail) Commercial General Liability 1,000,000 2,000,000

Worker's Compensation Per Statute Per Statute Waiver of Subrogation
Concessionaire (primarily food service) Commercial General Liability 5,000,000 5,000,000

Worker's Compensation Per Statute Per Statute Waiver of Subrogation
Car Rental Agencies Commercial General Liability 2,000,000 5,000,000

Automobile 5,000,000 N/A

Worker's Compensation Per Statute Per Statute Waiver of Subrogation
Staffing Agencies Commercial General Liability 5,000,000 5,000,000

Worker's Compensation Per Statute Per Statute Waiver of Subrogation or

Alternate Endorsement

II. AIR SIDE
General Aviation/Fixed Base Operators Aviation Liability 2,000,000 5,000,000

Automobile 1,000,000 N/A

Worker's Compensation Per Statute Per Statute

Hangarkeepers 1,000,000 None
Aircraft Refueling Premises 50,000,000

Products 1,000,000 1,000,000
Vehicles Automobile 10,000,000 N/A
Contractors (construction/demolition) Commercial General Liability 5,000,000 5,000,000

Automobile 5,000,000 N/A
T-Hangar Tenants Premises N/A N/A

Contents 1,000,000
Corporate Hangar Tenants Premises 5,000,000 5,000,000

Contents 5,000,000 5,000,000
Ground Handlers/Ramp Services Commercial General Liability 5,000,000 5,000,000

Premises 1,000,000

Hangarkeepers 1,000,000
Airlines Aviation Liability 250,000,000 250,000,000
Regional Airlines Aviation Liability 25,000,000 25,000,000
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